Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ

1 Derbyshire White 684 70 70 70 60 54 58 50 58 40 52 50 52

2 Leicestershire & R Black 653 60 50 60 70 50 48 54 44 57 46 58 56

3 Linconshire green+red 518 50 60 40 50 36 38 34 46 44 52 34 34

4 Nottinghamshire Green 497 40 40 50 40 44 40 46 36 43 34 42 42



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Derbyshire White 684 70 70 70 60 54 58 50 58 40 52 50 52
2 Leicestershire & R Black 653 60 50 60 70 50 48 54 44 57 46 58 56
3 Linconshire green+red 518 50 60 40 50 36 38 34 46 44 52 34 34
4 Nottinghamshire Green 497 40 40 50 40 44 40 46 36 43 34 42 42
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Imogen Hamilton 2LR 24.2 24 24 1 30
1 Imogen Hamilton SLJ 2.13 2.14 2.1 0.00 2.14 1 30
2 Emilia Sztuka 2LR 24.8 24.5 24.5 4 24
2 Emilia Sztuka STJ 0.00 5.80 6.11 0.00 6.11 3 26
3 Marianne Owen 4LR 51.8 53.0 53.0 1 30
4 Isobel Molloy 4LR 53.4 53.3 53.3 2 28
4 Isobel Molloy VJ 48 45 48 45 48 4 24
5 Madeleine Turner 6LR 1:20.8 1:20.8 1 30
5 Madeleine Turner STJ 5.80 5.88 5.91 0.00 5.91 4 24
6 Niamh Kilroy 6LR 1:30.7 1:30.7 6 20
6 Niamh Kilroy SB 70 70 5 22
7 Mazie Taylor S 8.69 8.63 8.88 9.34 9.34 1 30
8 Maizie Kennedy S 8.63 6.91 6.56 7.10 8.63 2 28
9 Esme King SB 63 63 7 18
10 Jasmine Shore SLJ 2.00 1.99 1.95 0.00 2.00 5 22
11 Jeanie Cadman VJ 49 52 52 51 52 2 28



Team Results Leicestershire & R (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Derbyshire White 684 70 70 70 60 54 58 50 58 40 52 50 52
2 Leicestershire & R Black 653 60 50 60 70 50 48 54 44 57 46 58 56
3 Linconshire green+red 518 50 60 40 50 36 38 34 46 44 52 34 34
4 Nottinghamshire Green 497 40 40 50 40 44 40 46 36 43 34 42 42
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13  Fifi Ball 4R 54.6 55.5 55.5 5 22
13  Fifi Ball STJ 6.11 6.32 6.14 0.00 6.32 2 28
14 Freya Suart 6LR 1:25.3 1:25.3 2 28
14  Freya Suart SB 74 74 2= 27
15 Eva Cochrane 6LR 1:27.0 1:27.0 3 26
15 Eva Cochrane S 5.78 5.92 0.00 0.00 5.92 7 18
16 Cora Cavanagh 2LR 244 24 1 24 1 2 28
17  Anora Bottrill S 7.14 5.97 6.75 713 7.14 3 26
18 Sofia Palumbo SLJ 1.99 1.97 2.03 0.00 2.03 3 26
19 Jessica Anderson 2LR 24.5 24.6 24.6 5 22
20 Isla Kendall 4LR 51.7 53.5 53.5 3 26
20 Isla Kendall \A 48 50 46 46 50 3 26
21 Chloe Pallett STJ 6.10 6.40 6.56 0.00 6.56 1 30
22 Daisy Pymm SLJ 1.89 1.95 1.96 0.00 1.96 6 20
23 Suse Bregazzi SB 80 80 1 30
24 Rebecca Wilkie VJ 50 54 56 56 56 1 30



Team Results Linconshire (green+red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Derbyshire White 684 70 70 70 60 54 58 50 58 40 52 50 52
2 Leicestershire & R Black 653 60 50 60 70 50 48 54 44 57 46 58 56
3 Linconshire green+red 518 50 60 40 50 36 38 34 46 44 52 34 34
4 Nottinghamshire Green 497 40 40 50 40 44 40 46 36 43 34 42 42
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Florence Lilly SLJ 1.95 2.04 2.02 0.00 2.04 2 28
26 Kirsten Richardson 6LR 1:33.0 1:33.0 8 16
26 Kirsten Richardson SB 72 72 4 24
27 Neriah Griffiths 2LR 25.7 0.0 25.7 8 16
27 Neriah Griffiths STJ 5.00 5.04 5.09 0.00 5.09 7 18
28 Freya Creasey 2LR 25.2 0.0 25.2 6 20
28 Freya Creasey VJ 36 0 41 36 41 7 18
29 Isabelle Clarkson 4R 55.7 0.0 55.7 7 18
30 Faith Roper STJ 4.94 4.90 4.90 0.00 4.94 8 16
31 Eadie Ward VJ 32 37 35 35 37 8 16
32 Miley Carberry SLJ 1.97 1.98 2.01 0.00 2.01 4 24
33 Scarlet Carling 4LR 55.1 0.0 55.1 6 20
33 Scarlet Carling SB 68 68 6 20
34 Harriet Green S 6.12 6.10 6.44 6.00 6.44 5 22
35 Ella Barratt 6LR 1:30.8 1:30.8 7 18
35 Ella Barratt S 5.92 6.48 6.14 6.87 6.87 4 24



Competition:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
Derbyshire
Leicestersh
Linconshire

Team

ire &R

Nottinghamshire

Comp No
37
37
38
38
39
39
40
41
41
42
42
43
44
45
46
47

Name

Scarlett Jane
Scarlett Jane
Freya Martin
Freya Martin
Sophie Peet
Sophie Peet
Charlotte Marshall
Niamh Ford
Niamh Ford
Miley Townrow
Miley Townrow
Esme Amoabil
Florence Kenney
Grace Howe
Ceryn Greaves
Maya Bonser

Results

Colour Score
White 684
Black 653
green+red 518
Green 497

Event
2LR
STJ
2LR
VJ
4LR
S
4LR
6LR
SLJ
6LR
SB
STJ
S
SB
VJ
SLJ

OR
70
60
50
40

4x1
70
50
60
40

Perf1
24.4
5.40
25.4

45
56.3
6.07
54.9

1:28.6
1.86
1:29.6

74
5.64
5.41

49

44
1.67

P8
70
60
40
50

Venue

Nottinghamshire (green)

Grantham Meres
4x2 2LR

60
70
50
40

Perf2
24.3
5.33

0.0
45
0.0
5.95
55.4

1.86
5.62
0.00

38
1.75

54
50
36
44

4LR 6LR

58
48
38
40

Perf3

0.00

45

6.03

1.86

5.90
4.74

38
1.71

50
54
34
46

58
44
46
36

SB
40
57
44
43

Perf4

0.00

6.41

47

0.00

0.00
0.00

30

0.00

Date
18 Mar 2023
SLJ STJ W
52 50 52
46 58 56
52 34 34
34 42 42
Best Ranking Points
24.3 3 26
5.40 6 20
254 7 18
47 5 22
56.3 8 16
6.41 6 20
55.4 4 24
1:28.6 4 24
1.86 7 18
1:29.6 5 22
74 2= 27
5.90 5 22
5.41 8 16
49 8 16
44 6 20
1.75 8 16



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking Code

1

2
3
4

01
02
03
04

Team

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Linconshire
Nottinghamshire

Colour

White
Black
green+red
Green

Heat

1:16.8
1:18.9
1:20.4
1:22.6

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:16.8
1:18.9
1:20.4
1:22.6

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking Code

1

2
3
4

01
03
02
04

Team

Derbyshire
Linconshire
Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire

Colour

White
green+red
Black
Green

Heat

48.4
50.4
50.6
51.5

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

48.4
50.4
50.6
51.5

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
18 Mar 2023



Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Derbyshire White 54
2 Leicestershire & R Black 50
3 Nottinghamshire Green 44
4 Linconshire green+red 36
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Derbyshire White 1 Imogen Hamilton 24
2 Leicestershire & R Black 16 Cora Cavanagh 241
3 Nottinghamshire Green 37 Scarlett Jane 24.3
4 Derbyshire White 2 Emilia Sztuka 24.5
5 Leicestershire & R Black 19 Jessica Anderson 24.6
6 Linconshire green+red 28 Freya Creasey 25.2
7 Nottinghamshire Green 38 Freya Martin 25.4
8 Linconshire green+red 27 Neriah Griffiths 25.7

Results Sheet

2 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Derbyshire White 58
2 Leicestershire & R Black 48
3 Nottinghamshire Green 40
4 Linconshire green+red 38
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Derbyshire White 3 Marianne Owen 53.0 30
2 Derbyshire White 4 |sobel Molloy 53.3 28
3 Leicestershire & R Black 20 Isla Kendall 53.5 26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 40 Charlotte Marshall 55.4 24
5 Leicestershire & R Black 13 Fifi Ball 55.5 22
6 Linconshire green+red 33 Scarlet Carling 55.1 20
7 Linconshire green+red 29 Isabelle Clarkson 55.7 18
8 Nottinghamshire Green 39 Sophie Peet 56.3 16



Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Leicestershire & R Black 54
2 Derbyshire White 50
3 Nottinghamshire Green 46
4 Linconshire green+red 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Derbyshire White 5 Madeleine Turner 1:20.8
2 Leicestershire & R Black 14 Freya Suart 1:25.3
3 Leicestershire & R Black 15 Eva Cochrane 1:27.0
4 Nottinghamshire Green 41 Niamh Ford 1:28.6
5 Nottinghamshire Green 42 Miley Townrow 1:29.6
6 Derbyshire White 6 Niamh Kilroy 1:30.7
7 Linconshire green+red 35 Ella Barratt 1:30.8
8 Linconshire green+red 26 Kirsten Richardson 1:33.0

Results Sheet

6 Lap Time Trial

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking Code Team

1

2
3
4

01
02
04
03

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire
Linconshire

Colour

White
Black
Green
green+red

Heat

1:43.1
1:46.3
1:51.3
1:52.0

Venue:

8 Lap Paarlauf

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:43.1
1:46.3
1:51.3
1:52.0

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking Code

1

2
3
4

02
01
03
04

Team

Leicestershire & R
Derbyshire
Linconshire
Nottinghamshire

Colour

Black
White
green+red
Green

Heat

1:36.4
1:36.7
1:42.0
1:42.5

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:36.4
1:36.7
1:42.0
1:42.5

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
18 Mar 2023



Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Derbyshire White 58
2 Linconshire green+red 46
3 Leicestershire & R Black 44
4 Nottinghamshire Green 36
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Derbyshire White 7 Mazie Taylor 9.34
2 Derbyshire White 8 Maizie Kennedy 8.63
3 Leicestershire & R Black 17 Anora Bottrill 7.14
4 Linconshire green+red 35 Ella Barratt 6.87
5 Linconshire green+red 34 Harriet Green 6.44
6 Nottinghamshire Green 39 Sophie Peet 6.41
7 Leicestershire & R Black 15 Eva Cochrane 5.92
8 Nottinghamshire Green 44 Florence Kenney 5.41

Results Sheet

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Shot

Date
18 Mar 2023



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Leicestershire & R Black 57
2 Linconshire green+red 44
3 Nottinghamshire Green 43
4 Derbyshire White 40
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Leicestershire & R Black 23 Suse Bregazzi 80 30
2= Leicestershire & R Black 14 Freya Suart 74 27
2= Nottinghamshire Green 42 Miley Townrow 74 27
4 Linconshire green+red 26 Kirsten Richardson 72 24
5 Derbyshire White 6 Niamh Kilroy 70 22
6 Linconshire green+red 33 Scarlet Carling 68 20
7 Derbyshire White 9 Esme King 63 18
8 Nottinghamshire Green 45 Grace Howe 49 16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 18 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Derbyshire White 52
1= Linconshire green+red 52
3 Leicestershire & R Black 46
4 Nottinghamshire Green 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Derbyshire White 1 Imogen Hamilton 214 30
2 Linconshire green+red 25 Florence Lilly 2.04 28
3 Leicestershire & R Black 18 Sofia Palumbo 2.03 26
4 Linconshire green+red 32 Miley Carberry 2.01 24
5 Derbyshire White 10 Jasmine Shore 2.00 22
6 Leicestershire & R Black 22 Daisy Pymm 1.96 20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 41 Niamh Ford 1.86 18
8 Nottinghamshire Green 47 Maya Bonser 1.75 16



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Leicestershire & R Black 58
2 Derbyshire White 50
3 Nottinghamshire Green 42
4 Linconshire green+red 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Leicestershire & R Black 21 Chloe Pallett
2 Leicestershire & R Black 13 Fifi Ball
3 Derbyshire White 2 Emilia Sztuka
4 Derbyshire White 5 Madeleine Turner
5 Nottinghamshire Green 43 Esme Amoabil
6 Nottinghamshire Green 37 Scarlett Jane
7 Linconshire green+red 27 Neriah Griffiths
8 Linconshire green+red 30 Faith Roper

Standing Triple Jump

Grantham Meres

Best

6.56
6.32
6.11
5.91
5.90
5.40
5.09
4.94

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
18 Mar 2023



Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Leicestershire & R Black 56
2 Derbyshire White 52
3 Nottinghamshire Green 42
4 Linconshire green+red 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Leicestershire & R Black 24 Rebecca Wilkie 56
2 Derbyshire White 11 Jeanie Cadman 52
3 Leicestershire & R Black 20 Isla Kendall 50
4 Derbyshire White 4 |sobel Molloy 48
5 Nottinghamshire Green 38 Freya Martin 47
6 Nottinghamshire Green 46 Ceryn Greaves 44
7 Linconshire green+red 28 Freya Creasey 41
8 Linconshire green+red 31 Eadie Ward 37

Results Sheet

Vertical Jump

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
18 Mar 2023



